CCS HARYANA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA (JAGDISHPUR) SONIPAT TENDER NOTICE

KRIHI VIGYAN KENDRA (JAGDISHPUR) SONIPAT invites sealed tenders for **Assistance in installation** of water flow meter at farmer's field, field data collection, collection of farmer's feedback and regular monitoring of demonstration etc on contractual work basis with the terms and conditions as notified by CCS HAU, Hisar from time to time and for the time being in force.

1. Name of Department:

Krishi Vigyan Kendra (Jagdishpur), Sonipat

2. Details of Work

As below-

Sr. No.		Approximate Quantity of work
	Assistance in installation of water flow meter at farmers field, field data collection, collection of farmers feedback and regular monitoring of demonstration etc	

3. Period of Contract

: 1st AUGUST 2024 to 30th NOVEMBER 2024 (4 Months)

4. Estimated Cost *

: Rs. 100000/- (Including taxes as Applicable)

5. Date of opening of tenders

: 22/07/2024 at 12.00 PM

6. Cost of Tender form

: Rs. 100/-+GST

7. Earnest Money

: Rs. 2000/- (2% of the estimated cost)

- 8. Tender forms for filing the tenders can be obtained from the office of the Krishi Vigyan Kendra (Jagdishpur) Sonipat on any working day during working hours (7.00 AM to 2.00 PM) from 12th July 2024 to 21st July, 2024 and may also be downloaded from the official website of CCS HAU Hisar (http://hau.ac.in) and last date for submission/receipt of duly filled tenders is 21st July, 2024, up-to 2.00 PM. The tenders without earnest money shall be rejected.
- 9. In case tender forms are downloaded from the official website of CCS HAU Hisar, duly filled tender form should be accompanied by a **Demand Draft of Rs. 2000/- in favor** of Sr. Coordinator KVK Sonipat.
- 10. Administrative approval to execute the above listed work has been obtained from the competent authority.
- 11. The tenders shall be opened on **22-07-2024 at 12.00 PM** in the office of Sr. Coordinator, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Jagdishpur, Sonipat, CCS HAU Hisar in the presence of renderers' /Rep. who would like to be present at that time. Due to unavoidable circumstances, the date, time and venue for the opening of thetenders may be changed with a notice to this effect on university website.
- 12. The quantity of work given above is tentative and may change depending upon the actual field situation. The site of work will be District Sonipat.
- 13. The committee shall have the right to open negotiations with the lowest bidder. The committee further reserves the right to accept or reject the lowest tender without assigning any reason.
- *Said amount is the proportionate of sanctioned amount for the remaining period.
- 15. No other liability in any mean shall be borne by this Institute.

Sr. Cookidatertor KKs/Ki Signipati Kendri Sonipat

- 1. Notice Board, KVK (Jagdishpur) Sonipat
- 2. Head, Computer Section CCS HAU Hisar for uploading on university website.
- 3. Director of Extension Education, CCS HAU Hisar for information

CCS HARYANA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, KVK (JAGDISHPUR) SONIPAT

TENDER FORM

- 1. Name of Contractor
- 2. Corresponding Address
- 3. Work Details and Rate quoted:

Sr. No.	Name of the field operation	Approximate Qty of Work	Details to be quoted as per month basis etc.	Rate (Rs.)
1	Assistance in installation of water flow meter at farmers field, field data collection, collection of farmers feedback and regular monitoring of demonstration etc	4 months		

Note- Rate quoted should be inclusive of all incidental liabilities under the various laws applicable in the above listed farm and related job works and their compliance shall be the sole responsibility of the renderer.

It is certified that none of my relatives, near and dear has applied for the same tender.

Signature of the Contractor